

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID TAB REPORT**

DATE:		10-Jan-18					
CONTRACT #:		D5POC052					
DESCRIPTION:		Annual Needs for Misc Concrete in Durham, Franklin, Granville, Person, Vance, Wake and Warren Counties					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Browe Construction Company			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID		
1	MOBILIZATION	40	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00		
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1500	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00		
3	BORROW	200	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00		
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	6	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00		
5	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	20	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00		
6	PIPE REMOVAL	50	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00		
7	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	200	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00		
8	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	200	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00		
9	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	50	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00		
10	30" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	50	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00		
11	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	175	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00		
12	CONCRETE PAD FOR SHOULDER DRAIN PIPE OUTLET	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
13	METAL FUNNELS	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
14	12" FUNNEL DRAIN PIPE	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		
15	12" FUNNEL DRAIN PIPE ELBOWS	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		
16	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	100	TON	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00		
17	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00		
18	CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	200	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00		
19	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	585	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,925.00		
20	MINOR WIDENING	150	TON	\$ 145.00	\$ 21,750.00		
21	ENDWALLS	5	CY	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00		
22	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
23	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	5	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00		
24	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	5	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00		
25	FRAME WITH GRATE, STD 840.16, 20, 22, 24 OR 29	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00		
26	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16, 20, 22, 24 OR 29	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00		
27	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE E, F OR G	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
28	FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
29	1'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	350	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00		
30	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	1000	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00		
31	CONCRETE EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	200	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00		
32	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		
33	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00		
34	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	150	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00		
35	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	300	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00		
36	RETROFIT EXISTING CURB RAMP	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
37	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	20	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00		
38	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	150	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00		
39	5' MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS(SURFACE MOUNTED)	200	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00		
40	CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I, II, III, IV, T, T1 OR T2	40	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00		
41	FLOWABLE FILL	25	CY	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00		
42	PIPE COLLARS	7	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
43	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE FACED	10	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00		
44	ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASINS	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00		
45	ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00		
46	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00		
47	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00		
48	CONVERT EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO JUNCTION BOX	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
49	CONVERT EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO DROP INLET	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
50	CONVERT EXISTING DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
51	CONVERT EXISTING DROP INLET TO CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
52	CONVERT EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TO DROP INLET	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
53	CONVERT EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TO CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
54	CONCRETE APRON FOR EXISTING DROP INLET OR CATCH BASIN	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
55	REMOVE & RESET EXISTING GUARDRAIL	100	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00		
56	LANE CLOSURE, TWO LANE, TWO WAY FACILITY	15	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
57	LANE CLOSURE, UNDIVIDED MULTI-LANE FACILITY	50	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
58	LANE CLOSURE, DIVIDED MULTI-LANE FACILITY	30	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 51,000.00		
59	SHOULDER CLOSURE WITH CRASH TRUCK	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
60	SHOULDER CLOSURE WITHOUT CRASH TRUCK	20	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00		
61	WATER FILLED BARRIER	75	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00		
62	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00		
63	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	1000	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00		
64	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00		
65	WATTLE	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00		
66	SEEDING & MULCHING	2	ACR	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
67	RIP RAP, CLASS I	80	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00		
68	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1.5" DEPTH	190	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00		
BIDTOTAL				\$	595,925.00		